
Team Time Place Team Time Place
Rising Tide 2:00.90 1 UCI Elements Thunder 2:10.47 1
San Diego - Red 2:04.10 2 UCSD Monke 2:10.99 2
AeroDragons Delta 2:04.37 3 LACDBC White 2:11.75 3

Team Time Place Team Time Place
Ripple Effect 2:11.62 1 UCI Elements Fire 2:15.78 1
Rogue Paddling Club 2:12.28 2 UCSD Gatekeep 2:16.15 2
AeroDragons Atlas 2:13.11 3 Killer Guppies 2:18.62 3

Team Time Place Team Time Place
San Diego 2:11.98 1 Wasabi Impact 2:23.21 1
Long Beach Re-Belles 2:12.05 2 LACDBC Women 2 2:26.69 2
LACDBC Women 1 2:12.06 3 Catch 22 2:26.88 3

Team Time Place Team Time Place
Sausage McGriddle 1:57.68 1 Central Coast SurviveOars 2:31.50 1
San Diego Dragon Boat Team 2:02.44 2 Phoenix Desert Dragons 2:34.56 2
LACDBC Open 1 2:02.68 3 Right Angle Sun Seekers 2:36.88 3

Team Time Place Team Time Place
Intel Blue 1:06.91 1 Vanguard LEAPing Dragons 1:16.11 1
Veritas Dragons 1:12.93 2 Team Taiwan 1:19.07 2
Carvana Wavy Dragons 1:13.04 3 Mayo Synchronicity 1:24.72 3

Team Time Place Team Time Place
Cal Dragon Boat 2:05.56 1 UCI Elements Fire 2:12.74 1
UCI Elements Thunder 2:07.19 2 UCSD Gatekeep 2:13.70 2
UCSD Monke 2:07.40 3 UCLA Gold 2:17.40 3

Team Time Place Team
Avg. 
Time Place

AeroDragons Masters 2:07.52 1 Team Blue - White 1:17.61 1
LACDBC White 2:08.45 2 Team Blue 1:18.17 2
WAM 2:11.82 3

Team
Avg. 
Time Place Team

Avg. 
Time Place

LACDBC Juniors 2:19.82 1 LACDBC Youth 1:14.96 1

JUNIOR

COLLEGIATE B

17th Annual Arizona Dragon Boat Festival
March 26-27, 2022 - Tempe Town Lake

MIXED - DIVISION A MIXED - DIVISION B

CORPORATE - DIVISION A

WOMEN - DIVISION A

KAREN ROOT-RATKE BCS

WOMEN - DIVISION B

COLLEGIATE A

MIXED - DIVISION C MIXED - DIVISION D

OPEN

MASTERS

CORPORATE - DIVISION B

YOUTH

RODGER KELLS MEMORIAL ADAPTIVE PADDLERS
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17th Annual Arizona Dragon Boat Festival
March 26-27, 2022 - Tempe Town Lake

Team Time Place Team Time Place
Rising Tide 1:00.20 1 UCI Elements Thunder 1:03.89 1
San Diego - Red 1:01.75 2 UCLA Blue 1:05.52 2
LACDBC White 1:03.20 3 Phoenix Fire Dragons 1:05.92 3

Team Time Place Team Time Place
Ripple Effect 1:07.01 1 DragonMax 1:09.29 1
UCI Elements Fire 1:07.41 2 Phantoms 1:11.76 2
Rogue Paddling Club 1:08.34 3 KP Dragons 1:12.10 3

Team Time Place Team Time Place
USC Dragon Boat Gold 1:11.98 1 Rising Tide 6:34.96 1
Catch 22 1:13.52 2 San Diego - Red 6:40.29 2
Wasabi Impact 1:14.70 3 LACDBC Black 7:01.96 3

Team Time Place Team Time Place
LACDBC White 6:59.22 1 Killer Guppies 7:36.08 1
WAM 7:08.75 2 Phantoms 7:39.42 2
Dragon Boat Club at ASU 7:13.74 3 San Diego - Black 7:46.85 3

Team Time Place Team Time Place
Space Effect 7:34.54 1 Central Coast SurviveOars 7:22.66 1
WAM 7:56.72 2 Right Angle Sun Seekers 7:44.10 2
DragonMax 7:57.71 3 Wasabi Impact 8:01.02 3

SPECIAL TEAM AWARDS

GUTS & GLORY - DIVISION E

Fastest 500M Time of the Festival Sausage McGriddle - 1:57.68 (Open Finals)

250M KNOCK OUT - DIVISION A

250M KNOCK OUT - DIVISION E

250M KNOCK OUT - DIVISION C 250M KNOCK OUT - DIVISION D

GUTS & GLORY - DIVISION A

GUTS & GLORY - DIVISION B GUTS & GLORY - DIVISION C

250M KNOCK OUT - DIVISION B

GUTS & GLORY - DIVISION D
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Race 1 8:00 AM Race 2 8:10 AM Race 3 8:20 AM

LANE TEAM TIME PLACE LANE TEAM TIME PLACE LANE TEAM TIME PLACE

1 Arizona Dragon Riders 2:25.79 5 1 Killer Guppies 2:18.10 5 1 UCLA Gold 2:22.30 5

2 Cal Dragon Boat 2:06.53 3 2 KP Dragons 2:25.94 6 2 Phantoms 2:19.45 4

3 LACDBC Black 2:05.54 2 3 San Diego - Red 2:04.97 1 3 WAM 2:11.73 2

4 DragonMax 2:25.31 4 4 Dragon Boat Club at ASU 2:11.42 2 4 Ripple Effect 2:18.50 3

5 Team Blue 2:27.76 6 5 UCLA Blue 2:11.58 3 5 Rising Tide 2:01.15 1

6 AeroDragons Delta 2:02.87 1 6 Rogue Paddling Club 2:12.95 4 6 LACDBC Red 2:27.76 6

Race 4 8:30 AM Race 5 8:40 AM Race 6 8:50 AM

LANE TEAM TIME PLACE LANE TEAM TIME PLACE LANE TEAM TIME PLACE

1 San Diego - Black 2:19.08 5 1 LACDBC White 2:09.03 1 1 ACEL Dragon Warriors 1:13.43 2

2 UCSD Monke 2:09.07 1 2 UCSD Gatekeep 2:17.10 6 2 Carvana Wavy Dragons 1:12.69 1

3 L.A. Thunder Dragons 2:15.07 4 3 LACDBC Blue 2:12.53 3 3 Carvana Happy Halos 1:25.40 4

4 Phoenix Fire Dragons 2:10.93 3 4 UCI Elements Fire 2:13.50 5 4 Vanguard LEAPing Dragons 1:15.83 3

5 UCI Elements Thunder 2:09.10 2 5 Golden Dragons Mixed 2:26.85 7 5

6 Space Effect 2:27.46 6 6 HEAT 2:11.97 2 6

7 AeroDragons Atlas 2:13.38 4

Race 7 9:02 AM Race 8 9:14 AM Race 9 9:24 AM

LANE TEAM TIME PLACE LANE TEAM TIME PLACE LANE TEAM TIME PLACE

1 Intel Blue 1:07.02 1 1 DragonMax 2:08.40 3 1 San Diego Dragon Boat Team 2:05.67 2

2 Mayo Synchronicity 1:17.52 3 2 LACDBC Open 2 2:17.23 5 2 UCSD Gaslight 2:15.64 5

3 Veritas Dragons 1:14.42 2 3 LACDBC Open 1 2:05.92 1 3 Killer Wam Bam Guppies 2:09.73 4

4 Team Taiwan 1:23.99 4 4 Sausage McMuffin 2:08.26 2 4 Tickle Monsters 2:09.71 3

5 5 Space Effect 2:14.88 4 5 Sausage McGriddle 2:00.17 1

6 6 6

Race 10 9:34 AM Race 11 9:44 AM Race 12 9:54 AM

LANE TEAM TIME PLACE LANE TEAM TIME PLACE LANE TEAM TIME PLACE

1 Central Coast SurviveOars 2:31.23 3 1 Golden Dragons Women 2:44.73 5 1 Wasabi Impact 2:27.79 3

2 DragonMax 2:32.97 5 2 Thunder Guppies 2:33.35 3 2 San Diego 2:19.12 1

3 LACDBC Women 1 2:14.56 1 3 SunGi 2:19.02 1 3 UCSD Girlboss 2:38.50 5

4 LACDBC Women 2 2:31.31 4 4 Space Effect 2:35.66 4 4 WAM 2:23.95 2

5 Long Beach Re-Belles 2:14.77 2 5 Right Angle Spring Breakers 2:27.92 2 5 Catch 22 2:31.39 4

6 Phoenix Desert Dragons 2:35.88 6 6 6

Race 13 10:04 AM Race 14 10:14 AM Race 15 10:24 AM

LANE TEAM TIME PLACE LANE TEAM TIME PLACE LANE TEAM TIME PLACE

1 LACDBC White 2:12.31 2 1 Golden Dragons Mixed 2:29.14 4 1 LACDBC Youth 1:14.29 1

2 DragonMax 2:24.72 4 2 So Cal Masters 2:14.20 3 2 Team Blue 1:17.28 2

3 So Cal Masters 2 2:25.88 5 3 WAM 2:13.38 1 3 Team Blue - White 1:17.17 1

4 HEAT 2:16.95 3 4 San Diego Dragon Boat Team 2:13.52 2 4

5 AeroDragons Masters 2:11.89 1 5 5

6 6 6

Masters - Heat 1 Masters - Heat 1 Adaptive / Youth - Heat 1

Corporate - Heat 1 Open - Heat 1 Open - Heat 1

Women - Heat 1 Women - Heat 1 Women - Heat 1

2022 ARIZONA DRAGON BOAT FESTIVAL - SATURDAY RACE RESULTS

Mixed - Heat 1 Mixed - Heat 1 Mixed - Heat 1

Mixed - Heat 1 Mixed - Heat 1 Corporate - Heat 1
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2022 ARIZONA DRAGON BOAT FESTIVAL - SATURDAY RACE RESULTS

Race 16 10:34 AM Race 17 10:44 AM Race 18 10:54 AM

LANE TEAM TIME PLACE LANE TEAM TIME PLACE LANE TEAM TIME PLACE

1 UCI Elements Thunder 2:12.64 2 1 USC Dragon Boat Gold 2:27.82 5 1 Central Coast SurviveOars 2:36.25 1

2 UCI Elements Fire 2:19.26 4 2 USC Dragon Boat Cardinal 2:18.66 3 2 Phoenix Desert Dragons 2:43.58 3

3 UCLA Blue 2:12.33 1 3 Cal Dragon Boat 2:06.74 1 3 Right Angle Sun Seekers 2:42.48 2

4 UCLA Gold 2:25.34 5 4 UCSD Monke 2:07.57 2 4 LACDBC Juniors 2:17.54 1

5 Dragon Boat Club at ASU 2:14.43 3 5 UCSD Gatekeep 2:18.75 4 5

6 6 6

Race 19 12:00 PM Race 20 12:10 PM Race 21 12:20 PM
LANE TEAM TIME PLACE LANE TEAM TIME PLACE LANE TEAM TIME PLACE

1 LACDBC Blue 2:16.71 4 1 Phoenix Fire Dragons 2:14.12 2 1 LACDBC Black 2:10.44 1
2 UCI Elements Thunder 2:14.61 3 2 AeroDragons Delta 2:07.77 1 2 UCLA Blue 2:15.17 3
3 UCSD Gatekeep 2:24.49 5 3 KP Dragons 2:25.22 5 3 Dragon Boat Club at ASU 2:15.98 4
4 San Diego ‐ Red 2:09.64 1 4 Killer Guppies 2:19.54 3 4 LACDBC White 2:14.65 2
5 Team Blue 2:45.92 6 5 DragonMax 2:25.85 6 5 UCSD Monke 2:16.88 5
6 Cal Dragon Boat 2:10.30 2 6 UCLA Gold 2:23.01 4 6 Phantoms 2:24.93 6

Race 22 12:30 PM Race 23 12:40 PM Race 24 12:50 PM

LANE TEAM TIME PLACE LANE TEAM TIME PLACE LANE TEAM TIME PLACE

1 Golden Dragons Mixed 2:32.37 6 1 Rogue Paddling Club 2:17.78 4 1 Veritas Dragons 1:13.00 1

2 UCI Elements Fire 2:21.69 2 2 AeroDragons Atlas 2:19.45 5 2 Team Taiwan 1:22.80 4

3 Rising Tide 2:03.87 1 3 Space Effect 2:32.08 6 3 Vanguard LEAPing Dragons 1:16.35 2

4 San Diego ‐ Black 2:23.93 3 4 LACDBC Red 2:34.00 7 4 Mayo Synchronicity 1:19.63 3

5 Arizona Dragon Riders 2:27.72 5 5 HEAT 2:16.58 3 5

6 Ripple Effect 2:24.47 4 6 L.A. Thunder Dragons 2:16.01 2 6

7 WAM 2:14.50 1

Race 25 1:02 PM Race 26 1:14 PM Race 27 1:24 PM

LANE TEAM TIME PLACE LANE TEAM TIME PLACE LANE TEAM TIME PLACE

1 Carvana Wavy Dragons 1:12.89 2 1 San Diego Dragon Boat Team 2:19.36 3 1 So Cal Masters 2 2:33.59 3

2 Intel Blue 1:08.49 1 2 AeroDragons Masters 2:15.92 2 2 HEAT 2:24.25 2

3 ACEL Dragon Warriors 1:16.04 3 3 WAM 2:20.05 4 3 So Cal Masters 2:20.21 1

4 Carvana Happy Halos 1:23.84 4 4 LACDBC White 2:15.75 1 4 Golden Dragons Mixed 2:36.98 4

5 5 DragonMax 2:29.44 5 5

6 6 6

Race 28 1:34 PM Race 29 1:44 PM Race 30 1:54 PM

LANE TEAM TIME PLACE LANE TEAM TIME PLACE LANE TEAM TIME PLACE

1 1 Catch 22 2:33.19 3 1 LACDBC Women 2 2:38.45 2

2 2 Right Angle Spring Breakers 2:32.43 2 2 Space Effect 2:45.30 5

3 3 San Diego 2:20.17 1 3 Long Beach Re-Belles 2:19.13 1

4 LACDBC Youth 1:15.63 1 4 Golden Dragons Women 2:53.41 5 4 UCSD Girlboss 2:41.21 3

5 Team Blue - White 1:18.04 1 5 Central Coast SurviveOars 2:38.33 4 5 DragonMax 2:42.37 4

6 Team Blue 1:19.06 2 6 6

Corporate - Semi-Finals Masters - Heat 2 Masters - Heat 2

Adaptive / Youth - Heat 2 Women - Heat 2 Women - Heat 2

Mixed - Heat 2 Mixed - Heat 2 Mixed - Heat 2

Mixed - Heat 2 Mixed - Heat 2 Corporate - Semi-Finals

Collegiate - Heat 1 Collegiate - Heat 1 Survivor / Juniors - Heat 1
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2022 ARIZONA DRAGON BOAT FESTIVAL - SATURDAY RACE RESULTS

Race 31 2:04 PM Race 32 2:14 PM Race 33 2:24 PM

LANE TEAM TIME PLACE LANE TEAM TIME PLACE LANE TEAM TIME PLACE

1 WAM 2:31.64 3 1 Space Effect 2:22.52 5 1 LACDBC Open 2 2:26.23 5

2 Wasabi Impact 2:34.01 4 2 Tickle Monsters 2:16.38 3 2 Sausage McGriddle 2:04.30 1

3 Phoenix Desert Dragons 2:47.68 6 3 UCSD Gaslight 2:19.99 4 3 Sausage McMuffin 2:14.18 3

4 Thunder Guppies 2:43.88 5 4 DragonMax 2:15.96 2 4 LACDBC Open 1 2:12.06 2

5 LACDBC Women 1 2:21.53 1 5 San Diego Dragon Boat Team 2:10.69 1 5 Killer Wam Bam Guppies 2:14.29 4

6 SunGi 2:26.07 2 6 6

Race 34 2:34 PM Race 35 2:46 PM Race 36 2:58 PM

LANE TEAM TIME PLACE LANE TEAM TIME PLACE LANE TEAM TIME PLACE

1 Carvana Happy Halos 1:25.14 4 1 ACEL Dragon Warriors 1:13.90 4 1 UCLA Blue 2:15.72 1

2 Vanguard LEAPing Dragons 1:16.11 1 2 Intel Blue 1:06.91 1 2 Dragon Boat Club at ASU 2:20.43 2

3 Mayo Synchronicity 1:24.72 3 3 Carvana Wavy Dragons 1:13.04 3 3 UCI Elements Fire 2:22.58 3

4 Team Taiwan 1:19.07 2 4 Veritas Dragons 1:12.93 2 4 UCSD Gatekeep 2:24.80 4

5 5 5 USC Dragon Boat Gold 2:32.03 5

6 6 6

Race 37 3:08 PM Race 38 3:18 PM

LANE TEAM TIME PLACE LANE TEAM TIME PLACE

1 Cal Dragon Boat 2:11.59 1 1 LACDBC Juniors 2:22.10 1

2 UCSD Monke 2:12.62 2 2

3 UCI Elements Thunder 2:14.87 3 3 Central Coast SurviveOars 2:43.47 1

4 USC Dragon Boat Cardinal 2:24.50 4 4 Phoenix Desert Dragons 2:50.87 3

5 UCLA Gold 2:26.99 5 5 Right Angle Sun Seekers 2:50.85 2

6 6

Collegiate - Heat 2 Survivor / Juniors - Heat 2

Women - Heat 2 Open - Heat 2 Open - Heat 2

Corporate - Finals B Corporate - Finals A Collegiate - Heat 2
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Race 39 8:00 AM Race 40 8:10 AM Race 41 8:20 AM

LANE TEAM TIME PLACE LANE TEAM TIME PLACE LANE TEAM TIME PLACE

1 Sausage McMuffin 2:07.11 6 1 Phoenix Desert Dragons 2:34.56 2 1 UCLA Gold 2:17.40 3

2 San Diego Dragon Boat Team 2:02.44 2 2 Central Coast SurviveOars 2:31.50 1 2 USC Dragon Boat Cardinal 2:18.46 4

3 Sausage McGriddle 1:57.68 1 3 Right Angle Sun Seekers 2:36.88 3 3 UCI Elements Fire 2:12.74 1

4 LACDBC Open 1 2:02.68 3 4 4 UCSD Gatekeep 2:13.70 2

5 Killer Wam Bam Guppies 2:06.90 5 5 5 USC Dragon Boat Gold 2:25.22 5

6 DragonMax 2:06.76 4 6 6

Race 42 8:30 AM Race 43 8:40 AM Race 44 8:50 AM

LANE TEAM TIME PLACE LANE TEAM TIME PLACE LANE TEAM TIME PLACE

1 UCLA Blue 2:08.82 4 1 So Cal Masters 2:12.61 5 1 LACDBC Women 2 2:26.69 2

2 UCSD Monke 2:07.40 3 2 San Diego Dragon Boat Team 2:12.06 4 2 Catch 22 2:26.88 3

3 Cal Dragon Boat 2:05.56 1 3 AeroDragons Masters 2:07.52 1 3 Wasabi Impact 2:23.21 1

4 UCI Elements Thunder 2:07.19 2 4 LACDBC White 2:08.45 2 4 Central Coast SurviveOars 2:29.47 6

5 Dragon Boat Club at ASU 2:09.27 5 5 WAM 2:11.82 3 5 DragonMax 2:29.21 5

6 6 HEAT 2:14.84 6 6 Thunder Guppies 2:27.27 4

Race 45 9:00 AM Race 46 9:10 AM Race 47 9:20 AM
LANE TEAM TIME PLACE LANE TEAM TIME PLACE LANE TEAM TIME PLACE

1 SunGi 2:19.10 4 1 Arizona Dragon Riders 2:21.95 5 1 KP Dragons 2:23.03 5
2 LACDBC Women 1 2:12.06 3 2 Ripple Effect 2:14.20 1 2 UCSD Gatekeep 2:19.07 4
3 Long Beach Re-Belles 2:12.05 2 3 Rogue Paddling Club 2:14.69 2 3 LACDBC Blue 2:15.52 1
4 San Diego 2:11.98 1 4 UCI Elements Fire 2:14.79 3 4 AeroDragons Atlas 2:15.63 2
5 WAM 2:21.10 5 5 UCLA Gold 2:19.47 4 5 Phantoms 2:18.33 3
6 Right Angle Spring Breakers 2:25.01 6 6 LACDBC Red 2:28.36 6 6 Space Effect 2:33.61 6

Race 48 9:30 AM Race 49 9:40 AM Race 50 9:50 AM
LANE TEAM TIME PLACE LANE TEAM TIME PLACE LANE TEAM TIME PLACE

1 DragonMax 2:19.45 5 1 WAM 2:14.17 6 1 UCSD Monke 2:08.24 4
2 Killer Guppies 2:18.12 3 2 LACDBC White 2:12.96 5 2 Cal Dragon Boat 2:07.80 3
3 HEAT 2:15.73 1 3 AeroDragons Delta 2:06.23 1 3 Rising Tide 2:01.04 1
4 L.A. Thunder Dragons 2:16.35 2 4 LACDBC Black 2:08.24 2 4 San Diego ‐ Red 2:04.80 2
5 San Diego ‐ Black 2:19.19 4 5 Phoenix Fire Dragons 2:10.85 3 5 UCI Elements Thunder 2:09.19 6
6 Golden Dragons Mixed 2:23.95 6 6 Dragon Boat Club at ASU 2:11.24 4 6 UCLA Blue 2:08.31 5

Race 51 10:20 AM Race 52 10:30 AM Race 53 10:40 AM
LANE TEAM TIME PLACE LANE TEAM TIME PLACE LANE TEAM TIME PLACE

1 San Diego ‐ Black 2:19.11 4 1 L.A. Thunder Dragons 2:14.62 6 1 WAM 2:14.98 5
2 Killer Guppies 2:18.62 3 2 HEAT 2:13.79 4 2 UCLA Blue 2:12.06 4
3 Phantoms 2:20.48 6 3 LACDBC Blue 2:14.55 5 3 Dragon Boat Club at ASU 2:15.52 6
4 UCI Elements Fire 2:15.78 1 4 Ripple Effect 2:11.62 1 4 UCSD Monke 2:10.99 2
5 UCSD Gatekeep 2:16.15 2 5 AeroDragons Atlas 2:13.11 3 5 LACDBC White 2:11.75 3
6 UCLA Gold 2:20.46 5 6 Rogue Paddling Club 2:12.28 2 6 UCI Elements Thunder 2:10.47 1

Mixed - Semi-Finals C/D Mixed - Semi-Finals A/B Mixed - Semi-Finals A/B

Mixed - Finals D Mixed - Finals C Mixed - Finals B

Women - Finals A Mixed - Semi-Finals C/D Mixed - Semi-Finals C/D

2022 ARIZONA DRAGON BOAT FESTIVAL - SUNDAY RACE RESULTS

Open - Finals Survivor - Finals Collegiate - Finals B

Collegiate - Finals A Masters - Finals Women - Finals B
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2022 ARIZONA DRAGON BOAT FESTIVAL - SUNDAY RACE RESULTS

Race 54 10:50 AM Race 55 11:00 AM Race 56 11:40 AM

LANE TEAM TIME PLACE LANE TEAM TIME PLACE LANE TEAM TIME PLACE

1 Phoenix Fire Dragons 2:11.29 6 1 Volunteers Red 1:14.60 0:00.00 1 Catch 22 1:12.97 3

2 San Diego ‐ Red 2:04.10 2 2 Volunteers Blue 1:10.14 0:00.00 2 Right Angle Spring Breakers 1:13.40 4

3 AeroDragons Delta 2:04.37 3 3 Volunteers Green 1:04.62 0:00.00 3 Golden Dragons 1:18.90 6

4 Rising Tide 2:00.90 1 4 4 USC Dragon Boat Gold 1:09.59 1

5 LACDBC Black 2:06.97 4 5 5 Wasabi Impact 1:11.73 2

6 Cal Dragon Boat 2:07.83 5 6 6 Right Angle Sun Seekers 1:17.13 5

Race 57 11:45 AM Race 58 11:50 AM Race 59 11:55 AM

LANE TEAM TIME PLACE LANE TEAM TIME PLACE LANE TEAM TIME PLACE

1 Catch 22 1:14.90 3 1 Catch 22 1:13.52 2 1 Arizona Dragon Riders 1:09.81 6

2 Right Angle Spring Breakers 1:15.75 4 2 2 DragonMax 1:06.71 1

3 3 3 Phantoms 1:08.58 4

4 USC Dragon Boat Gold 1:12.77 1 4 USC Dragon Boat Gold 1:11.98 1 4 UCLA Gold 1:08.48 3

5 Wasabi Impact 1:14.32 2 5 Wasabi Impact 1:14.70 3 5 KP Dragons 1:06.86 2

6 Right Angle Sun Seekers 1:20.40 5 6 6 WAM 1:09.53 5

Race 60 12:00 PM Race 61 12:05 PM Race 62 12:10 PM

LANE TEAM TIME PLACE LANE TEAM TIME PLACE LANE TEAM TIME PLACE

1 1 1 San Diego - Black 1:08.59 6

2 DragonMax 1:09.30 1 2 DragonMax 1:09.29 1 2 UCI Elements Fire 1:07.48 4

3 Phantoms 1:11.13 3 3 Phantoms 1:11.76 2 3 Rogue Paddling Club 1:07.30 3

4 UCLA Gold 1:11.50 4 4 4 L.A. Thunder Dragons 1:08.36 5

5 KP Dragons 1:11.06 2 5 KP Dragons 1:12.10 3 5 Ripple Effect 1:05.86 1

6 WAM 1:12.21 5 6 6 USC Dragon Boat Cardinal 1:07.28 2

Race 63 12:15 PM Race 64 12:20 PM Race 65 12:25 PM

LANE TEAM TIME PLACE LANE TEAM TIME PLACE LANE TEAM TIME PLACE

1 1 1 Dragon Boat Club at ASU 1:07.90 4

2 UCI Elements Fire 1:06.49 2 2 UCI Elements Fire 1:07.41 2 2 WAM 1:07.97 5

3 Rogue Paddling Club 1:06.62 3 3 Rogue Paddling Club 1:08.34 3 3 UCI Elements Thunder 1:05.56 2

4 L.A. Thunder Dragons 1:07.56 4 4 4 Phoenix Fire Dragons 1:05.76 3

5 Ripple Effect 1:06.42 1 5 Ripple Effect 1:07.01 1 5 UCLA Blue 1:05.36 1

6 USC Dragon Boat Cardinal 1:08.08 5 6 6 HEAT 1:09.68 6

Race 66 12:30 PM Race 67 12:35 PM Race 68 12:40 PM

LANE TEAM TIME PLACE LANE TEAM TIME PLACE LANE TEAM TIME PLACE

1 Dragon Boat Club at ASU 1:06.28 4 1 1 UCSD Zoom Zoom 1:04.62 5

2 WAM 1:06.57 5 2 2 LACDBC Black 1:07.36 6

3 UCI Elements Thunder 1:04.44 2 3 UCI Elements Thunder 1:03.89 1 3 Rising Tide 1:01.32 1

4 Phoenix Fire Dragons 1:04.57 3 4 Phoenix Fire Dragons 1:05.92 3 4 San Diego - Red 1:03.29 2

5 UCLA Blue 1:04.05 1 5 UCLA Blue 1:05.52 2 5 Cal Dragon Boat 1:03.81 4

6 6 6 LACDBC White 1:03.68 3

250M Knock Out D - Race 2 250M Knock Out D - Race 3 250M Knock Out C - Race 1

250M Knock Out C - Race 2 250M Knock Out C - Race 3 250M Knock Out B - Race 1

250M Knock Out B - Race 2 250M Knock Out B - Race 3 250M Knock Out A - Race 1

Mixed - Finals A Volunteers Race - Heat 1 250M Knock Out E - Race 1

250M Knock Out E - Race 2 250M Knock Out E - Race 3 250M Knock Out D - Race 1
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2022 ARIZONA DRAGON BOAT FESTIVAL - SUNDAY RACE RESULTS

Race 69 12:45 PM Race 70 12:50 PM Race 71 1:25 PM

LANE TEAM TIME PLACE LANE TEAM TIME PLACE LANE TEAM TIME PLACE

1 UCSD Zoom Zoom 1:05.08 5 1 1 Right Angle Sun Seekers 7:44.10 2

2 2 2 Team Blue 9:08.33 5

3 Rising Tide 1:02.01 1 3 Rising Tide 1:00.20 1 3 Central Coast SurviveOars 7:22.66 1

4 San Diego - Red 1:03.72 2 4 San Diego - Red 1:01.75 2 4 Catch 22 8:21.54 4

5 Cal Dragon Boat 1:04.75 4 5 5 Wasabi Impact 8:01.02 3

6 LACDBC White 1:04.25 3 6 LACDBC White 1:03.20 3 6

Race 72 1:40 PM Race 73 1:55 PM Race 74 2:10 PM

LANE TEAM TIME PLACE LANE TEAM TIME PLACE LANE TEAM TIME PLACE

1 1 Phantoms 7:39.42 2 1 Rogue Paddling Club 7:28.03 4

2 Space Effect 7:34.54 1 2 San Diego - Black 7:46.85 3 2 Dragon Boat Club at ASU 7:13.74 3

3 Golden Dragons Mixed 7:59.25 4 3 Ripple Effect 8:01.59 4 3 WAM 7:08.75 2

4 WAM 7:56.72 2 4 Killer Guppies 7:36.08 1 4

5 Arizona Dragon Riders 8:31.91 5 5 UCI Elements Fire 8:05.77 5 5 UCI Elements Thunder 7:56.63 5

6 DragonMax 7:57.71 3 6 L.A. Thunder Dragons 8:06.10 6 6 LACDBC White 6:59.22 1

Boat 3: +0.25 second penalty foRace  being too close to otheRace  boats. Boat 1: +10 second penalty foRace  missing tuRace n buoy.

Race 75 2:25 PM

LANE TEAM TIME PLACE

1 Arizona Gila Dragons 7:23.29 5

2 Cal Dragon Boat 7:40.74 6

3 LACDBC Black 7:01.96 3

4 San Diego - Red 6:40.29 2

5 AeroDragons Delta 7:17.71 4

6 Rising Tide 6:34.96 1

Guts & Glory D - Race 2 Guts & Glory C - Race 3 Guts & Glory B - Race 4

Guts & Glory A - Race 5

250M Knock Out A - Race 2 250M Knock Out A - Race 3 Guts & Glory E - Race 1

www.AZDBA.org Page 8 of 9 Revision: 03/31/2022



` SAT
HEAT 1 HEAT 2 AVG RANK SEMIS FINALS HEAT 1 HEAT 2 AVG RANK FINALS RANK RND 1 RND 2 FINALS

Rising Tide 2:01.15 2:03.87 2:02.51 1 2:01.04 2:00.90 Long Beach Re-Belles 2:14.77 2:19.13 2:16.95 1 2:12.05 Rising Tide 1 1:01.32 1:02.01 1:00.20
AeroDragons Delta 2:02.87 2:07.77 2:05.32 2 2:06.23 2:04.37 LACDBC Women 1 2:14.56 2:21.53 2:18.04 2 2:12.06 San Diego - Red 2 1:03.29 1:03.72 1:01.75
San Diego - Red 2:04.97 2:09.64 2:07.31 3 2:04.80 2:04.10 San Diego 2:19.12 2:20.17 2:19.64 3 2:11.98 LACDBC Black 3 1:07.36
LACDBC Black 2:05.54 2:10.44 2:07.99 4 2:08.24 2:06.97 SunGi 2:19.02 2:26.07 2:22.55 4 2:19.10 Cal Dragon Boat 4 1:03.81 1:04.75
Cal Dragon Boat 2:06.53 2:10.30 2:08.41 5 2:07.80 2:07.83 WAM 2:23.95 2:31.64 2:27.80 5 2:21.10 UCSD Zoom Zoom 5 1:04.62 1:05.08
LACDBC White 2:09.03 2:14.65 2:11.84 6 2:12.96 2:11.75 Right Angle Spring Breakers 2:27.92 2:32.43 2:30.17 6 2:25.01 LACDBC White 6 1:03.68 1:04.25 1:03.20
UCI Elements Thunder 2:09.10 2:14.61 2:11.85 7 2:09.19 2:10.47 Wasabi Impact 2:27.79 2:34.01 2:30.90 7 2:23.21 UCI Elements Thunder 7 1:05.56 1:04.44 1:03.89
Phoenix Fire Dragons 2:10.93 2:14.12 2:12.52 8 2:10.85 2:11.29 Catch 22 2:31.39 2:33.19 2:32.29 8 2:26.88 Phoenix Fire Dragons 8 1:05.76 1:04.57 1:05.92
UCSD Monke 2:09.07 2:16.88 2:12.98 9 2:08.24 2:10.99 Central Coast SurviveOars 2:31.23 2:38.33 2:34.78 9 2:29.47 WAM 9 1:07.97 1:06.57
WAM 2:11.73 2:14.50 2:13.11 10 2:14.17 2:14.98 LACDBC Women 2 2:31.31 2:38.45 2:34.88 10 2:26.69 UCLA Blue 10 1:05.36 1:04.05 1:05.52
UCLA Blue 2:11.58 2:15.17 2:13.37 11 2:08.31 2:12.06 DragonMax 2:32.97 2:42.37 2:37.67 11 2:29.21 Dragon Boat Club at ASU 11 1:07.90 1:06.28
Dragon Boat Club at ASU 2:11.42 2:15.98 2:13.70 12 2:11.24 2:15.52 Thunder Guppies 2:33.35 2:43.88 2:38.61 12 2:27.27 HEAT 12 1:09.68
HEAT 2:11.97 2:16.58 2:14.27 13 2:15.73 2:13.79 UCSD Girlboss 2:38.50 2:41.21 2:39.85 13 Rogue Paddling Club 13 1:07.30 1:06.62 1:08.34
LACDBC Blue 2:12.53 2:16.71 2:14.62 14 2:15.52 2:14.55 Space Effect 2:35.66 2:45.30 2:40.48 14 L.A. Thunder Dragons 14 1:08.36 1:07.56
Rogue Paddling Club 2:12.95 2:17.78 2:15.36 15 2:14.69 2:12.28 Phoenix Desert Dragons 2:35.88 2:47.68 2:41.78 15 UCI Elements Fire 15 1:07.48 1:06.49 1:07.41
L.A. Thunder Dragons 2:15.07 2:16.01 2:15.54 16 2:16.35 2:14.62 Golden Dragons Women 2:44.73 2:53.41 2:49.07 16 Ripple Effect 16 1:05.86 1:06.42 1:07.01
AeroDragons Atlas 2:13.38 2:19.45 2:16.41 17 2:15.63 2:13.11 San Diego - Black 17 1:08.59
UCI Elements Fire 2:13.50 2:21.69 2:17.60 18 2:14.79 2:15.78 USC Dragon Boat Cardinal 18 1:07.28 1:08.08
Killer Guppies 2:18.10 2:19.54 2:18.82 19 2:18.12 2:18.62 HEAT 1 HEAT 2 AVG RANK FINALS Phantoms 19 1:08.58 1:11.13 1:11.76
UCSD Gatekeep 2:17.10 2:24.49 2:20.80 20 2:19.07 2:16.15 Sausage McGriddle 2:00.17 2:04.30 2:02.24 1 1:57.68 UCLA Gold 20 1:08.48 1:11.50
Ripple Effect 2:18.50 2:24.47 2:21.49 21 2:14.20 2:11.62 San Diego Dragon Boat Team 2:05.67 2:10.69 2:08.18 2 2:02.44 DragonMax 21 1:06.71 1:09.30 1:09.29
San Diego - Black 2:19.08 2:23.93 2:21.51 22 2:19.19 2:19.11 LACDBC Open 1 2:05.92 2:12.06 2:08.99 3 2:02.68 KP Dragons 22 1:06.86 1:11.06 1:12.10
Phantoms 2:19.45 2:24.93 2:22.19 23 2:18.33 2:20.48 Sausage McMuffin 2:08.26 2:14.18 2:11.22 4 2:07.11 Arizona Dragon Riders 23 1:09.81
UCLA Gold 2:22.30 2:23.01 2:22.65 24 2:19.47 2:20.46 Killer Wam Bam Guppies 2:09.73 2:14.29 2:12.01 5 2:06.90 WAM 24 1:09.53 1:12.21
DragonMax 2:25.31 2:25.85 2:25.58 25 2:19.45 DragonMax 2:08.40 2:15.96 2:12.18 6 2:06.76 Golden Dragons 25 1:18.90
KP Dragons 2:25.94 2:25.22 2:25.58 26 2:23.03 Tickle Monsters 2:09.71 2:16.38 2:13.05 7 USC Dragon Boat Gold 26 1:09.59 1:12.77 1:11.98
Arizona Dragon Riders 2:25.79 2:27.72 2:26.75 27 2:21.95 UCSD Gaslight 2:15.64 2:19.99 2:17.82 8 Right Angle Spring Breakers 27 1:13.40 1:15.75
Golden Dragons Mixed 2:26.85 2:32.37 2:29.61 28 2:23.95 Space Effect 2:14.88 2:22.52 2:18.70 9 Wasabi Impact 28 1:11.73 1:14.32 1:14.70
Space Effect 2:27.46 2:32.08 2:29.77 29 2:33.61 LACDBC Open 2 2:17.23 2:26.23 2:21.73 10 Catch 22 29 1:12.97 1:14.90 1:13.52
LACDBC Red 2:27.76 2:34.00 2:30.88 30 2:28.36 Right Angle Sun Seekers 30 1:17.13 1:20.40
Team Blue 2:27.76 2:45.92 2:36.84 31

HEAT 1 HEAT 2 AVG RANK FINALS SAT
Central Coast SurviveOars 2:36.25 2:43.47 2:39.86 1 2:31.50 RANK FINALS

HEAT 1 HEAT 2 AVG RANK FINALS Right Angle Sun Seekers 2:42.48 2:50.85 2:46.67 2 2:36.88 Rising Tide 1 6:34.96
Cal Dragon Boat 2:06.74 2:11.59 2:09.16 1 2:05.56 Phoenix Desert Dragons 2:43.58 2:50.87 2:47.22 3 2:34.56 AeroDragons Delta 2 7:17.71
UCSD Monke 2:07.57 2:12.62 2:10.09 2 2:07.40 San Diego - Red 3 6:40.29
UCI Elements Thunder 2:12.64 2:14.87 2:13.75 3 2:07.19 LACDBC Black 4 7:01.96
UCLA Blue 2:12.33 2:15.72 2:14.02 4 2:08.82 HEAT 1 SEMI AVG RANK FINALS Cal Dragon Boat 5 7:40.74
Dragon Boat Club at ASU 2:14.43 2:20.43 2:17.43 5 2:09.27 Intel Blue 1:07.02 1:08.49 1:07.75 1 1:06.91 Arizona Gila Dragons 6 7:23.29
UCI Elements Fire 2:19.26 2:22.58 2:20.92 6 2:12.74 Carvana Wavy Dragons 1:12.69 1:12.89 1:12.79 2 1:13.04 LACDBC White 7 6:59.22
USC Dragon Boat Cardinal 2:18.66 2:24.50 2:21.58 7 2:18.46 Veritas Dragons 1:14.42 1:13.00 1:13.71 3 1:12.93 UCI Elements Thunder 8 7:56.63
UCSD Gatekeep 2:18.75 2:24.80 2:21.78 8 2:13.70 ACEL Dragon Warriors 1:13.43 1:16.04 1:14.74 4 1:13.90 Killer Wam Bam Guppies 9 DNS
UCLA Gold 2:25.34 2:26.99 2:26.17 9 2:17.40 Vanguard LEAPing Dragons 1:15.83 1:16.35 1:16.09 5 1:16.11 WAM 10 7:08.75
USC Dragon Boat Gold 2:27.82 2:32.03 2:29.93 10 2:25.22 Mayo Synchronicity 1:17.52 1:19.63 1:18.58 6 1:24.72 Dragon Boat Club at ASU 11 7:13.74

Team Taiwan 1:23.99 1:22.80 1:23.40 7 1:19.07 Rogue Paddling Club 12 7:28.03
SAT Carvana Happy Halos 1:25.40 1:23.84 1:24.62 8 1:25.14 L.A. Thunder Dragons 13 8:06.10

HEAT 1 HEAT 2 AVG PLACE UCI Elements Fire 14 8:05.77
Team Blue - White 1:17.17 1:18.04 1:17.61 1 Killer Guppies 15 7:36.08
Team Blue 1:17.28 1:19.06 1:18.17 2 HEAT 1 HEAT 2 AVG RANK FINALS Ripple Effect 16 8:01.59

AeroDragons Masters 2:11.89 2:15.92 2:13.90 1 2:07.52 San Diego - Black 17 7:46.85
SAT LACDBC White 2:12.31 2:15.75 2:14.03 2 2:08.45 Phantoms 18 7:39.42

HEAT 1 HEAT 2 AVG PLACE San Diego Dragon Boat Team 2:13.52 2:19.36 2:16.44 3 2:12.06 DragonMax 19 7:57.71
LACDBC Juniors 2:17.54 2:22.10 2:19.82 1 WAM 2:13.38 2:20.05 2:16.71 4 2:11.82 Arizona Dragon Riders 20 8:31.91

So Cal Masters 2:14.20 2:20.21 2:17.20 5 2:12.61 WAM 21 7:56.72
SAT HEAT 2:16.95 2:24.25 2:20.60 6 2:14.84 Golden Dragons Mixed 22 7:59.25

HEAT 1 HEAT 2 AVG PLACE DragonMax 2:24.72 2:29.44 2:27.08 7 Space Effect 23 7:34.54
LACDBC Youth 1:14.29 1:15.63 1:14.96 1 So Cal Masters 2 2:25.88 2:33.59 2:29.74 8 Right Angle Spring Breakers 24 DNS

Golden Dragons Mixed 2:29.14 2:36.98 2:33.06 9 Wasabi Impact 25 8:01.02
Catch 22 26 8:21.54
Central Coast SurviveOars 27 7:22.66
Team Blue 28 9:08.33
Right Angle Sun Seekers 29 7:44.10
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2022 ARIZONA DRAGON BOAT FESTIVAL - RACE RESULTS SUMMARY
*** NOTE: SATURDAY HEAT/AVERAGE RANKINGS ARE USED FOR ADVANCING AND PLACING TEAMS. THEY ARE NOT FINAL RANKINGS, EXCEPT FOR ADAPTIVE, JUNIORS, AND YOUTH.  ***
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